# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voumard Machines Co. S.A. Joint		04/14/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND
Stock Company			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peter Wolters GmbH
Street Address:	Busumer Strabe 96
City:	Rendsburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	24768
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274112	VOUMARD

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)703-6252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315.425.2856

Email: lmccormick@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Bilinski, Hiscock & Barclay, LL
Address Line 1: One Park Place, 300 S. State St.
Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51543-20 (VOUMARD)

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter J. Bilinski, Hiscock & Barclay LLP
Address Line 1: One Park Place, 300 S. State St.

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0880

1274112

CH \$40.00

900131796

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Bilinski	
Signature:	/peterjbilinski/	
Date:	04/15/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2009-04-14-Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0881

51 543-20

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Voumard Machines Co. S.A. Joint Stock Company ("Assinor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its office at rue Jardiniere 158 La Chaux-de-Fonds Switzerland, is the owner of the US Trademarks Registration No. 1274112 "VOUMARD":

WHEREAS, Peter Wolters GmbH ("Assignce"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having its office at Būsumer Straße 96, 24768 Rendsburg Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said mark, and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives will at any time upon the request of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the trademarks noted an the attached Schedule.

Assignee acquired all of the business to which the marks pertain, and effective as of one minute before the close of business on the ...............................(Date), such business was ongoing and existing.

	for and on behalf of the said: hines Co, S.A, Joint Stock Cor	npany in accordance with the laws o	fits
Ву:	ba	K. Pelusun	
Position:	Girector	a Drades Along Little L	
	for and on behalf of the said: GmbH in accordance with the	laws of its incorporation	
Ву:	4-	K. Peterson	_
Position:	CED		<del>_</del>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0882

**RECORDED: 04/15/2009**